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APPLICATION FOR PERMANENT DEPARTURE (BUILDING LINE RELAXATION):
ERF 28623, GEORGE

Your application in the above regard refers.

The Senior Manager: Town Planning (Authorised Official) has, under delegated authority, 4.17.2.14 of 24
April 2025 decided that the application for Departure in terms of Section 15(2)(b) of the Land Use Planning
By-law for George Municipality, 2023 for the relaxation of the western street boundary building line from
5m to 4.69m for the existing braai room(s);

BE APPROVED in terms of Section 60 of the said By-law for the following reasons:

REASONS

(i). The proposed minor departure will not negatively impact the surrounding residential character of the
area and streetscape.

(ii). The proposed minor departure will have no negative impact on the views or privacy in respect of any
adjacent properties.

(iii). The proposed minor departure will not have a negative impact on development, public facilities or traffic
circulation in the surrounding area.

Subject to the following conditions imposed in terms of Section 66 of said By-law, namely:

CONDITIONS

1. That in terms of the provisions of the Land Use Planning By-law for the George Municipality, 2023 the
approval shall lapse if not implemented within a period of two (2) years from the date the approval
comes into operation.

2. This approval shall be taken to cover only the departure application as applied for and as indicated on
the site layout plan, drawing number 202202009/01, drawn by The Design Studio dated August 2025
attached as “Annexure A” which bears Council’s stamp and shall not be construed as to depart from any
other Council requirements or legal provisions.

York Street, George | PO Box 19, George, 6530 e 044 801 9111 www.george.gov.za o o @



3. The approval will be deemed implemented on the issuing of the Section 28 Transfer Certificate for the
related sectional title unit / structure.

You have the right to appeal to the Appeal Authority against the decision of the Authorised Employee in
terms of Section 79(2) of the Land Use Planning By-Law for George Municipality, 2023.

A detailed motivated appeal with reasons should be directed to the Appeal Authority and received by the
Director: Human Settlements, Planning and Development, P O Box 19, George, 6530 or Directorate: Human
Settlements, Planning and Development, 5th floor, Civic Centre, York Street, George on or 03 OCTOBER 2025
and simultaneously submit a copy of the appeal on any person who commented, made representations or
objected to the application in the above regard. Please also note that the appeal must be e-mailed to the
administrative officer mentioned above.

An appeal that is not lodged within the applicable period mentioned above or that does not comply with
Section 79 of the Land Use Planning By-Law for George Municipality, 2023, will be deemed invalid in terms
of Section 80 of said By-Law.

Kindly note that no appeal right exists in terms of Section 62 of the Local Government Municipal Systems
Act, No 32 of 2000.

Please also note that in terms of Section 80(14) of the Land Use Planning By-Law for George Municipality,
2023, the above decision is suspended until such time as the period for lodging an/appeal(s) has lapsed, any
appeal(s) has been finalised and you have been advised accordingly.

Yours faithfully

SENIORTVIANAGER: TOWN PLANNING

C:\Marisa\Decisions_New By-Law Pro formas_(applicant)\Erf 28623, George (departure_approval_the design studio).docx
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AULDING CLASSIFICATION.
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TWO OR MORE DWELLINGS UMTS ONASINGLE SITE,

o
INSTALLATION - 2500,

PIPING (FHRY
ALL PIPE WORK ABOVE GROUND WATH A NOMINAL DIAMETER
GREATER THAN 32mm SHALL BE GALVAMZED STEEL.,

NO FIFING WORK TO BE EMBEDDED IN THE SCREED OR
CONCRETE FLOORS.

ALL PIPE WORK SHALL CONFORM TO SANS 62 (STEEL. MEDIUM)

THE DISTANCE BETWEEN PIPE SUPPORT BRACKETS FOR
HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL PIPE WORK SHALL NOT EXGEED

ALLBRACKETS, SUPPORT AND FITTINGS TO BE GALVANIZED.

PIPING TO BE CLEANED INTERNALLY OF Al L DEBRIS, BEFORE.
CONNECTING T0 EQUIPMENT.

DORTASLE FIRE EXTINGLISERS.
| FIRE EXTINGLISHERS SRALL BE 45k DRY GHEMICAL POWOER
TYPE AND SHALL COMPLY WMTH SANS B10. FIRE EXTINGUISHERS
SHALL B MOUNTED IN A FIRE EXTINGUISHER BOX IF PLACED
GUTSIDE,

PROVISION RATE: 11400
EIBEHOSE REELS,
FIRE HOSE REELS SHALL CONFORM 10 SANS 543 AND SHALL

BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SANS 101031, ALL FIRE
OSE REELS SHALLE COMPLETED WITH 30 NETERS OF

ALLFIRE HOSE REELS SHALL BE PROVIDED WATH PRESSURE
GAUGES. PRESSURE AT HOSE REELS TO BE NOT LESS THAN
300kPa, WATER SUPPLY TO FIRE EQUIPMENT TO COMPLY
VATH SANS 10400 2011 PART WAND WITH LOGAL AUTHORITY
WATER BY-LAWS

PROVISION RATE 1/500m? OR PART THEREOF OF FLOOR
A

EIREHYDRANTS.

IN ANY CLUSTER HOLISING THERE SHALL BE INSTALLED
GROUND OR RAISED HYDRANTS SO PLACED THAT KO

POINT IN SUCH HOUSING COMPLEX SKALL BE AT A DISTANCE
GREATER THAN 90M FROM ANY HYDRANT. TO COMPLY WITH
THEREQUREMENTS OF SANS 11201 TENANCY-SEPERATION)
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